

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 207 of 2023

=====

MAULIK ASHOKBHAI RAVAL

Versus

**KHUSHBUBEN MAULIKBHAI RAVAL D/O PRAKASHBHAI
BHUPENDRABHAI PATEL**

=====

Appearance:

JIGNESHKUMAR P PANDAV(8297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

VIRAL R AGRAWAL(7956) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 24/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Let both the parties may remain present before this
Court on 02.05.2023. List the matter on **02.05.2023**.

Pankaj

(GITA GOPI,J)