

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
207 of 2023**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 207 of 2023**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.
1 of 2025**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 207 of 2023

=====

MAULIK ASHOKBHAI RAVAL & ORS.

Versus

**KHUSHBUBEN MAULIKBHAI RAVAL D/O PRAKASHBHAI
BHUPENDRABHAI PATEL & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

JIGNESHKUMAR P PANDAV(8297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
VIRAL R AGRAWAL(7956) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
MR DILIPKUMAR H PATEL(12228) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR PUNAM G GADHVI(3724) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR H K PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 29/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

**ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING
DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2025**

Rule. Learned APP waives service of Rule for the respondent State.

Further, learned advocate for the applicant no.1 to 5 have no objection if present application is allowed.

Having heard the submissions made by the learned advocates for the respective parties and considering the averments made in the present application, the present

applicant deserves consideration.

Hence, the present application is allowed. Registry to place the main revision application for final hearing on 15.09.2025.

Rule is made absolute accordingly.

**ORDER IN R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.
207 of 2023**

Let R&P be called for from the concerned Court so as to reach this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 15.09.2025.

CHIRAG D PAL

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)