

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
NO. 207 of 2023****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 207 of 2023**

=====

MAULIK ASHOKBHAI RAVAL & ORS.**Versus****KHUSHBUBEN MAULIKBHAI RAVAL D/O PRAKASHBHAI
BHUPENDRABHAI PATEL & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**MR JIGNESHKUMAR P PANDAV(8297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5****MR VIRAL R AGRAWAL(7956) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5****MR DILIPKUMAR H PATEL(12228) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR PUNAM G GADHVI(3724) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**Date : 10/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

After this Court heard learned advocates appearing for respective parties for almost 25 minutes, learned advocate Mr. Punam G. Gadhvi appearing for the respondent No.1 requests for time so as to enable him to go through the Record & Proceedings.

Stand over to **27.04.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay